

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Agenda

Anti-Crime Committee

	Donna Peyton (2nd AL) Chairman,	
	Manuel Abarca IV (1st), Megan L. Marshall ((3rd AL),
	Charlie Franklin (3rd)	
Tuesday, February 28, 2023	2:55 PM	Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21166	A RESOLUTION authorizing an extension to the contract with TICO Productions of Kansas City, Missouri, for rebranding services for use by COMBAT staff at no additional cost to the County.
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>21166.bu.pdf</u>
<u>21171</u>	A RESOLUTION transferring \$3,352,583.00 within the 2023 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund and authorizing the Prosecuting Attorney to execute agreements with certain outside agencies which are engaged in anti-crime, anti-violence and anti-drug prevention and treatment activities, and law enforcement school-based initiatives and purposes, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$12,277,283.00.
Attachments:	<u>21171bu</u>